
DocuSign Envelope 10: 1 026COAC-656A-4C72-AFD4-1 B56CD6B9256 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: Nassau County American Beach Well and Septic Tank Phase Out 

AM ENDMENT NUMBER: .f. 

DATE: 05/27/21 

CONTRACTNUMBER: CM2786-WA02 

TO CONSULTANT: Florida Governmental Utility Authority (FGUA) 

Reason for Amendment: No Cost Time Extension 

Pursuant to an amendment (CM2842-A2) to the FD EP Grant Agreement LPA0029 approved by the BOCC on 
May 26, 2021 , services shall be extended to November 30, 2021 , to coincide with the amended task end date . 

Origina l Contract Sum . .. ... . .. . .. . ... . .. .. .... . .... . ...... . . . ... ... .. .. . 
Net Change by Previous Change Orders/Supplemental Agreements . 
Contract Sum Prior to This Amendment. ...... .. . .. . . .... . . .. ... . ..... . 

Amount of This Amendment (Add) .... . ........ ..... .. . .... . . . 

New Contract Sum Including this Amendment.. .... . . . .. ..... ...... . . 

APPROVEDBY : ~~~~~Vt=·JJ~---------------­
Depaltment Head/Managing Agent 

APPROVEDBY: ~fu~,~~~~A~D~i~tl~d~----------------­
Me'gan Dtehl, Office of Management and Budget 

APPROV ED BY: 7'1~ S:: m..,ttw.., 
County Attorney/Contract Management 

APPROVED BY : "T-...o E. \)O'?t-\ AIC-\) 
Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager 

APPROV ED BY: N/A 
Thomas R. Ford, Chairman 

ATTEST: N/A 
John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts 

Account No. 7 1005535-531 000-ABWST 

$ 390,000.00 
$ 0.00 
$ 390,000.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 390,000.00 

DATE: 5/ 28/ 2021 

5/28/2021 
DATE: ____________________ _ 

5/28/2021 
DATE: 

5/28/2021 
DATE: __________________ __ 

DATE: 

DATE: 



DocuSign 
Certificate Of Completion 

Envelope ld : 1 026COAC656A4C72AFD41 B56CD6B9256 Status: Completed 

Subject: Please DocuSign: CM2786-WA02-A02 Florida Governmental Utility Authority (FGUA)- No Cost Time E ... 

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 1 

Certificate Pages: 3 

AutoNav: Enabled 

Envelope ld Stamping: Enabled 

Signatures: 4 

Initials: 0 

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada) 

Record Tracking 

Status: Original 

5/28/2021 2:44:37 PM 

Signer Events 

Megan Diehl 

mdiehl@nassaucountyfl .com 

OMS Director 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level: Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Michael S. Mullin 

mmullin@nassaucountyfl.com 

County Attorney 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Taco E. Pope, AICP 

tpope@nassaucountyfl .com 

County Manager 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level : Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electron ic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

In Person Signer Events 

Editor Delivery Events 

Agent Del ivery Events 

Intermediary Delivery Events 

Certified Delivery Events 

Carbon Copy Events 

Holder: Amber Carter 

acarter@nassaucountyfl.com 

Signature 

Signature Adoption : Pre-selected Style 

Using IP Add ress: 50.238.237.26 

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style 

Using IP Address : 50.238.237.26 

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style 

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26 

Signature 

Status 

Status 

Status 

Status 

Status 

Envelope Originator: 

Amber Carter 

acarter@nassaucou ntyfl .com 

IP Address: 50.238.237.26 

Location: DocuSign 

Timestamp 

Sent: 5/28/2021 2:48:46 PM 

Viewed: 5/28/2021 2:51:43 PM 

Signed: 5/28/2021 2:52:07 PM 

Sent: 5/28/2021 2:52:08 PM 

Viewed: 5/28/2021 3:09:07 PM 

Signed: 5/28/2021 3:09:11 PM 

Sent: 5/28/2021 3:09:12 PM 

Viewed: 5/28/2021 5:17:22 PM 

Signed : 5/28/2021 5:18:55 PM 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 



Carbon Copy Events 

Amber Carter 

acarter@nassaucountyfl .com 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level : Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Megan Diehl 

mdiehl@nassaucountyfl.com 

OMB Director 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level: Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Amy Bell 

abell@nassaucountyfl .com 

Administrative Manager 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Brenda Linville 

blinville@nassauclerk.com 

Nassau County Clerk 

Securi ty Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure : 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Heather Nazworth 

hnazworth@nassauclerk.com 

Security Level: Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Melissa Lucey 

mlucey@nassauclerk.com 

Security Level: Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Peggy Snyder 

psnyder@nassauclerk.com 

Securi ty Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electron ic Record and Signature Disclosure : 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Tina Barnett 

tbarnett@nassauclerk.com 

Securi ty Level: Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Status Timestamp 

COPIED 
Sent: 5/28/2021 5:18:56 PM 

COPIED Sent: 5/28/2021 5:18:57 PM 

COPIED 
Sent: 5/28/2021 5:18:57 PM 

COPIED Sent: 5/28/2021 5:18:58 PM 

COPIED Sent: 5/28/2021 5:18:58 PM 

COPIED Sent: 5/28/2021 5:18:58 PM 

COPIED Sent: 5/28/2021 5:18:59 PM 

COPIED Sent: 5/28/2021 5 18:59 PM 



Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp 

Jennifer Marlatt 
COPIED 

Sent: 5/28/2021 5:19:00 PM 

jmarlatt@nassauclerk.com 

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure : 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Witness Events Signature Timestamp 

Notary Events Signature Timestamp 

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps 

Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 5/28/2021 2:48:46 PM 

Certified Delivered Security Checked 5/28/2021 5:17:22 PM 

Signing Complete Security Checked 5/28/2021 5:18:55 PM 

Completed Security Checked 5/28/2021 5:19:00 PM 

Payment Events Status Timestamps 


